
PH 44-1368

also recalled that while the SARATOGA was stationed in 
Jacksonville, Fla., WILLIS owned and drove ao older model, 
approximately i960, PonOiac, blue and white io color. 
According to Lieutenant UNDERWOOD, WILLIS io ao excellent 
sailor with a fnne record which contai.no no derogatory 
information.

The exact location of WILLIS at the present time
is unknown as there is no forwarding address other than 
the USS SARATOGA, FPO, New York City, N.Y.

NIS has been requested to advise FBI Philadelphia
of the return of WILLIS from a leave status or of any 
information indicatngg the present location of WILLIS.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
date: 4-10-80to :SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

PATRICIA B

subject:: MUKCIN

telpphone’Vi 3- 
on 4~10-60 as foil

ft«| pr^y^fT^.^. TOK JM. Jtf 1 w^rfgw CTTmiA. J 

rtelephonica

from : SA JAIMES L. O' CONNOR

She and her hUsband had been discussing the KING Assassination 
and the name of title aHeged assassin, ERIC STARV° GALT. She aid her 
husband noted that in a number of novels written by author, 
DONALD HAMILTON, the names of "ERIC" and "SWW’ appear but she 
was Unable to name the novels in which the names appeafs. She 
noted that i.n a hn^rm couple of the no^ILs the n^ of ore 
of the main characters was ERIC who was a secret agent i-n the 
plots of the novels. She noted that.the m^?.hero of.???!, o' the novols i.s named MAT'T HELM. She thought it a coincidence 
that tuhe names of "ERIC" and "STARVO” appeared i.n a couple of 
the novels written, by HAMILTON'and that the assassi.n used the 
name of ERIC STA.RVO GALT. '

She isseed sorne of the novels written by HAMILTON as 
follows: • _ _

The Shadowers, The Retmvers, The Silencers, Ite 
Wrecking Crow, The Ambuuhers, The Death of a Citizen, The 
Night Waakers, The Devaasaaers, and tiXec Murderers Row.

She had no ]®EixaHi pertinent informatonn relative to 
the photo appearing i.n the newspapers or anyone fitting thw 
description of the one using the narne of GAM.

5010-10810!

Above inoormatonn furnshjed for the fide.

J-WU'W

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-1368) DATE: 4/18/6 8

FROM SA TEREINCE D. DINAN

subject: MURKIN

On 4/15/68, contact with the folOowing dancing
schools in Philadelphia was made by SA TEREINCE D. 
DINAN:

Checks were requested to determine if the
liseed schools had any recor’d for the names JOHN WILLARD 
HARVEY LOWMEYER or ERIC STARVO GALT (or any phonneic 
variatoons of these names) to determine whether or not 
these indivdduals might have taken dancing instructing

JEAN and PAUL MAGUIRE 
799 North View Boulevard 
Norristown, Pa.

MARJORIE - ANNE'S DANCING SCHOOL 
7 345 Woodbine Avenue 
Philadelphia, Pa.

MASSEY SCHOOL OF DANCING 
5311 Thomas Ave.
Philadelphia, Pa.

MOCAMBO DANCING SCHOOL 
1204 Walnut St.
Phhladelphia, Pa.

ARTHUR MURRAY STUDIOS 
1520 Walnut St.
Phhladelphia, Pa.

OLIN KEARSE STUDIO OF DANCING 
45 East Butler Ave. a

PhhladeIphia, Pa

TDD:LMH
(1)

50101O08U
Buy US. Savings Bernds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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PH 44-1368

DON PALLINI STUDIO OF DANCE 
1229 Walnut St. '
Philadelphia, Pa.

VIRGINIA M. PATTERSON 
5551 North 6th St.
Philadelphia, Pa.

BILLY QUINN DANCE STUDIO 
54th and City Line Ive.
Philadelphia, Pa.

RITA RUE DANCE STUDIO 
4910 Rising Sun Ave. 
Phhladelphia, Pa.

WILLIAM SENA
Hotel Phhladelphia 
Phhladelphia, Pa.

STARLET DANCING STUDIO 
3102 Frankford Ave.
Phhladelphia, Pa.

SYDNEY SCHOOL OF DANCE 
6147 Market Street 
Phhladelphia, Pa.

KITTY THOMAS SCHOOL OF DANCING
6045 Woodland Ave.
Phhladelphia, Pa.

WAGNER DANCING 
5810 York Road 
Phhladelphia, Pa.

JOAN WILKS SCHOOL OF DANCING 
4200 Loring St.
Phhladelphia, Pa.
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4/18/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-383 8 61)
ATTENTION: LATENT FLNGERPRNiT SECTION

FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)

RE: MUWIN

Re Philadelphia teletype to Bureau, 4/17/68.

Re: LIWCDD NASH PAGE

Enclosed for the La-tent Fingerprint Section are 
eiminatoon prints of LEWOOD NASH PAGE, 1282 Abbe Road, 
Shhefield mage, Iiio. They are one set of regular rolled 
impressions, one set of major case prints, and one set of palm 
Impressions.

These prints should be compared with latent prints 
of value in this matter, particularly the two latent pam 
prints of value reported on lifts from Room 34, Rebel Mooel, 
Mempphs, Tennessee.

4 - Bureau (Enc. 5) (RM)
1 - Memphis (44-1.987) (Info) _ ,
x> PhilMelih^ (44-1368) (info)
2 - Cleveland
GCT/dm ’

(8) _

/4-134i-1Z1 j
SEARCHED-------- -/INDEXED..-—.-.. ’
SERl/LLIZaUXUflLED-v-^^ ,

,-APR23 1968 J
HI-PHUDEl/HA ,

—PZZIEM
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Form JBC-315A 
IML-660M—2-68

Addeess all letters to: Name

Drawer Pennsylvania 16652

RELATIONSHIP:

TO:

NUMBER AND
STREET:

CITY AND
STATE :

FOLD HERE

STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION 
AT HUNTINGDON 

H.E. Russell, Superinenndent

DATE:

FOLD HERE

ess,

SEARCHED.R^"'**^ 

SERIALIZED-------F^D—

mi 1968 
AP-pnTSBUm
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GENERAL INFORMATION FOR THE GUIDANCE OF RELATIVES AND FRIENDS OF INMATE

All letters must have inmate's full name and numtier on envelope as well as full name and address of srndrr. Only persons on Institutionally approved
list prl■mit:red to correspond and/or visit. No gifts of mrrchandire. food, prtnt:rd matetial, or packages of any kind prl■mttred. Authorieed materia’s 
availabre ttirougt institution commissary only. Mloney as a gift acceptable if sent via Money Order or Crrtfred Check and directed to Euprrinrendent 
for credit to inmate's account. Institution not rrspOnsibre for cash sent through the mail. Institution not rrsponsibre for Inmate’s personal property. 
Visitfag permitted by pass ofay, and for one hour tn each 15 day period. Weekdays visiting pass availabre from inmate's only. No visit:’ on Hoiidays. 
Eatudday or Sunday visits by special prrmlssion from Superintendent only.. Special prrmission granted only on written request. Visitfag hours
12:30 P.M. to 3:30 P.M. No moire than four approved visitors at one time
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< ! ' FBI

Date: 4/18/68

Transmit the following in-------------- ---------------------------------------------------------
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority) 1

TO: SAC, PHILADELPHIA .

FROM: SAC, PITTSBOTIGH (44-578)

RE: MIHIKIN

Retelcon between Philadelphia and 
date.

Enclosed herewith for Philadelphia 
Memphis is letter received by PitSsburgh fro 
WALLS, iimate, State Correctional InsSiSuSoo 
Pa., dated 4/11/68.

PitSsburgh indices negative ire WAL

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
, coni

V^2-Philadelphia (Encl. 1) KJ 
1-Memphis (Encl. 1)(44-1987) 
1-PitSsburgh 
THF/jw _ *
(4)

AIR TEL ■^•ScOrTpltaA

PitSsburgh this

and one copy for 
in GERALD E.
n, Huntingdon,

LS.

tan

4 473 6 81
to

SEARCHED... „„.v.yli.uEXtD . ...
jERAL<EDOy/^LftLtD.;'j[d^

APR 2 29168
, FBI — PHILADEleniA

Ah^ dQa-n TDX.
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4/18/68

TO: SAC, PHILADELPHIA

FROM: SAC, PITSSB1RIGH (44-578)

RE: MURKIN

date.
Retelcon between Philadelphia and Pittsburgh this

Enclosed herewith for Philadelphia and one copy for
Memphis is letter received by Pittsburgh from GERALD E. 
WALLS, inmate, State Correctional Institution, Huntingdon, 
Pa., dated 4/11/^68. '

Pittsburgh indices negative re WALS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

-Philadelphia (Encl. 1)
1-Memphis (Encl. 1)(44-1987) 
1-Pittsburgh
TfflFjw
(4)

AIR TEL

L
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 A
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-166

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, 44-1368 date: 4/1866 8

FROM SA JOHN D. STOCKTON, JR.

subject: MURKIN 
RM

On 4/15/6 8, Mr. LEONSARTAS,

JR
Cleane-s^JMT DaVssVLie-^^^^^ was in^r-

^ewedrat his piaCe Of business 'by SA JOHN D. STOCKTON

Mr. SARITAS advised that he does utilize a Thermo­
seal Marking Machine to tabulate laundered shirts and other 
garments which are washed. He stated, however, that his 
machine is a sxx-dxgit machine and the c°lor code 1s changed 
every 20 orders. They have ten difeerent colors that are 
utilized on the machine and during the course of one day they 
may run thoough these colors several times depending on the 
volume on a given day. Mr. SARITAS stated that he does not 
use the code 02B-6. He stated that he uses a number codie 
and the first digit is a nuimber and made an example .on the 
maccine, 53-K-8. He furnished an example of the style of 
marking conducted by the machine. Mr. SARITAS stated that 
in his option, the B would possibly stand for the customer 
and that of the five digits utiiieed the first two would be 
load andday nuimber of the week. The last number would be 
the bundle number. He stated that it appeared the number 
being searched for was prepared at a wholesale launderer’s.

He stated that the number shown him was not pre­
pared on any of his equipment.

5010-108-0l
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